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INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the HG Series device.

BOn pages 2 - 37, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF.NO. on the
parts list.

B A numeric index of the parts is attached to page 38 on and after.
The illustration and/or descripion of the required part can be

easily referred to by the part number.

M Always give the part numbers when ordering parts.
The contents of this parts book are subject to change to without

notice.
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W(T)664-08/ HG410A, HG410B

W(T)664-35/HG411A, HG411B
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EHBARILEEE (HG001, HG003, HG101) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE
(HG001, HG003, HG101)

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 350419-91 EHFAEE (1) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASSEMBLY 1
2 350406 LIN— LEVER 1
3 204520 Bt WASHER 1
4 350407 FTUINR SPRING 1
5 007198 BxY /M6 SCREW 1
6 007199 EXfxY /M5 SCREW 1
7 306845A e PLATE 1
8 007018A T2V /M4X6 SCREW 1
9 204185 oyry O RING 2
10 350402 TS5y k BRACKET 1
11 007064 FExY /M4, 5X10 SCREW 2
12 350403 2 SHAFT 1
13 306737A Hh5— COLLAR 2
14 004543 E2Y/M4X4 SCREW 2
15 240348 EfE/ N % SPRING 1
16 258030A 755y k BRACKET 1
17 007027 FxY/M5X8 SCREW 2
18 004803 AAEFY b M4 NUT 2
19 350235 PR BRACKET 1
20 007018A FExTY/M4X6 SCREW 2
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EFIRIEARE (HG002, HG004, HG102) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE
(HG002, HG004, HG102)

REFNO. PART NO. eI DESCRIPTION QrT.
1 350420-91 TEAFREE (#8) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASSEMBLY 1
2 350406 LN— LEVER 1
3 204520 Bt WASHER 1
4 350407 FTUNR SPRING 1
5 007198 BxY /M6 SCREW 1
6 007199 EXfRY /M5 SCREW 1
7 306845A L PLATE 1
8 007018A T2V /M4X6 SCREW 1
9 204185 oyry O RING 2
10 350402 TS5y k BRACKET 1
11 007064 FExY /M4, 5X10 SCREW 2
12 350405 755y k BRACKET 1
13 007027 FxY/M5X8 SCREW 2
14 350404 B SHAFT 1
15 306737A HhS— COLLAR 2
16 004543 XS/ M4AX4 SCREW 2
17 240348 FEfE/ N % SPRING 1
18 004805 AAEFY M5 NUT 2
19 350272A 7547y b BRACKET 1
20 350273 RR—t— SPACER 1
21 007029 FEXTY/MEX1T 2 SCREW 2
22 350275 755y k BRACKET 1
23 350274 & SHAFT 1
24 004805 AAEFY M5 NUT 2
25 007018A FxT/M4AXE SCREW 2
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EFEI1—w (1) (HG001, HG002, HG003, HG004)

REF.NO.

arON =

PART NO.

350422-91
206329
004905
000126
000480

207340-9S
207343
207350-SA
005543
207342-SA

004906
207344-SA
005543
207341-SA
004906

207349
005543
000390
207348-SA
005543

207347
005542
207345
207346
005543

207351
207352
004908
207354
202577

202924
207353
004812
202922
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DESCRIPTION

TREADLE ASSEMBLY
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE
SCREW

CHAIN

TREADLE

KNEE LIFTER ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

BRACKET

BOLT

FRAME

SCREW
COLLAR
BOLT
FRAME
SCREW

LEVER
BOLT
CHAIN
BRACKET
BOLT

SHAFT

NUT

KNEE PAD BASE
KNEE PAD

BOLT

PULLEY ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

RING

WASHER
PULLEY
NUT
WASHER

DRIVING MECHANISM (1)
(HG001, HG002, HG003, HG004)

QT.
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BkE)1—=v ~(2) (HG101, HG102)

REF.NO.

A wOWN =

PART NO.

811076-91
811075
302097
004121
350409

004502
204585
004805
004905
302095

005266
742202
350408-91
306792
002022-4

306793
201166
350410
708004

EIEE

JL /4K (#)
JL /MK
TSy b
XTI/ MAXE
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ATy /M5
Axy (F) /4. 5
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Rk — K

By hv> (#8)
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EY X1y F (#8)

DRIVING MECHANISM (2) (HG101, HG102)

DESCRIPTION

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID

BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER

BOLT
WASHER
NUT
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW

RELAY CORD

PITMAN ROD ASSEMBLY
JOINT

SCREW

ROD

PIN

PITMAN ROD

KNEE SWITCH ASS.(MOMENTARY)

- a2 SO BRANDNON N = =
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PL32 +O—3(HG101,HG102)

REF.NO.

O OND =

© 0o ~NO®

-
o

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
20

21
22

PART NO.

760135
760136
742076
742075
742077

742078
760134
760106-JA
202013
004107

303026
004802
201252
205722
9A3068

307079
303500
303499
004911
748045

004920
748042

EEEE
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PLI> hO—Z
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BRI—F
D
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AxT (F) /4.
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1
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PL CONTROLLER (HG101, HG102)

DESCRIPTION

PL CONTROLLER (100/200V)
PL CONTROLLER (220/240V)
POWER CORD
POWER CORD
POWER CORD

POWER CORD
SHASSIS

COVER

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

SPRING WASHER

NAME PLATE

ELECTRIC CAUTION LABEL

INDICATION PLATE
BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

CABLE STOPPER

SCREW
BAND

QT.
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TE RS (HG300)

REF.NO.

aArwON =

PART NO.

350232-91
513070
527006
258030
007027

258029
350235
007018
748004
522014-91

522032
601049
608002
601089
601072

300590
004910
350233-91
532001
601110

600016
601097
600077
600141
300216

300220
000197
004910
204585
005183

005118
003044
137142

EIEEE

I7—-)>4 (#8)
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T3y b
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I7—NILT
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7745y b

NIVTTIFz—5—(#8)
TZ7y b

AT /5. 1

EE
FEXY/CH5X17

FxY/C5X12
RAFvY M/CH
&

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG300)

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

STOPPER
BRACKET
SCREW
BAND

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE CLIP

JOINT

PLUG

BRACKET

SCREW

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

JOINT

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE
BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
NUT
WASHER

- a4 a4 AN - - a4 S WN = - N = =
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EFRFHEAFE (HG301)

REF.NO.

b wN =

PART NO.

350292-91
513075
527005
350272
007029

350273
350274
240344
007017
004805

350275
007018
522007
522032
601049

608002
601053
300590
004910
004304

210061
004806
350293-91
531001
601116

600016
601107
600077
300216
300220

000197
004910
204585
005183
005118

003044
137142
601102

EIEEE
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F—ZAT a3/ b

74 X =N K
#F
737y b
AxY/5. 1

RAXI/MBEX16

B4
NATY R/ M6
eV X1y F (#)
I7—NNIVT

#F

Fai—7

WF

Fai—7

Iy b

NIVTTIF z—52— ()

745y b
AxTY/5. 1
EE2
FxY/C5X17
FxTY/C5X12

REFy h/CH
Ed
HF

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG301)

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

SPACER
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY

FILTER REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

BAND
JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

JOINT

TUBE

JOINT

TUBE

BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
JOINT

4 a4 anN DN = = a4 AN = N = = N = 2

a4 AN =
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TEFBIEAE (HG302)

REF.NO.

aArwOWN =

PART NO.

350292-91
513075
527005
350272
007029

350273
350274
240344
007017
004805

350275
007018
522007
522032
601049

608002
601053
300590
004910
004304

210061
004806
350294-91
000480
302470

303991
306733A
306731
531001
601107

600081
601110A
600063
004320
240272

300468
004320
300469
004320
306733

303991
302469
004910
601102

EIEE

I7—2)24 (48)
7= 4
AE—Fa> bA—5—
T3y b
FXT/MEX1T2

A=A —

&

ho—
EXT/M4XE
RAFY /M5

TSy b

FxT/M4X6

T4 EZ—LFXalL—%2— (f8)
T4 E—LF¥ilL—&—

b e G T S

K= )y
WMF
754y b
AKxv /5. 1

RAXT/MBEX16

£

RNAFTY N/ M6

Ey bx> X1 v F (#8)
~RA)

TSy b

AT aAqrb
Ey b0y R
754y b
I7—/NLT
¥

Fa—7

F

Fa—7
RARIVE/MEX10
[EHE/N %

TIJFa1I—4
RAKRIE/MBEX10
hI—
RAKRILE/MEX10
Ey hv>Oy R

bl AV I BN N
T30y b
AKxT/5. 1
L ES

FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG302)

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

SCREW

SPACER
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
NUT

BRACKET

SCREW

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
FILTER REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

HOSE CLIP
JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

NUT

PITMAN-SWITCH ASSEMBLY
TREADLE

BRACKET

BALL JOINT
PITMAN ROD
BRACKET
AIR VALVE
JOINT

TUBE
JOINT
TUBE
BOLT
SPRING

ACTUATOR
BOLT
COLLAR
BOLT
PITMAN ROD

BALL JOINT
BRACKET
SCREW
JOINT

—_ - - - - _ SN NN = = = - A N = N = = = N = — =

a N = =



HG303




EHFERAEE (HG303) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG303)

REFNO. PART NO. R DESCRIPTION QT.
1 350232-91 I7—YLH (#) AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 513070 I7—-) 4 AIR CYLINDER 1
3 527006 ZE— KOy hO—5— SPEED CONTROLLER 1
4 258030 T34y b BRACKET 1
5 007027 F2Y/M5X8 SCREW 2
6 258029 R by s— STOPPER 1
7 350235 Iy b BRACKET 1
8 007018 FRTY/M4X6 SCREW 2
9 748004 E—X/N> R BAND 3
10 522014-91 T4l BZ—L¥alL—%2— () FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
11 522032 TJaE—L X2l —%— FILTER REGULATOR 1
12 601049 P S B N CONNECTOR 1
13 608002 F—270) w7 HOSE CLIP 1
14 601072 2 PLUG 1
15 601089 ¥ JOINT 1
16 300590 TS5y b BRACKET 1
17 004910 A2 /5.1 SCREW 2
18 350295-91 By kw219 F ($8) PITMAN-SWITCH ASSEMBLY 1
19 000480 ~A I TREADLE 1
20 302470 7345y b BRACKET 1
21 303991 A—oaq> b BALL JOINT 1
22 306733A By hv>Oy K PITMAN ROD 1
23 306731 Iy b BRACKET 1
24 532001 IF7—NILT AIR VALVE 1
25 601097 ¥ JOINT 1
26 600083 Fai—7 TUBE 1
27 600080 Fa1—7 TUBE 1
28 601110 #F JOINT 1
29 600015 Fa1—7 TUBE 1
30 004320 RARILE/MBEX10 BOLT 1
31 240272 EH#E/ N % SPRING 1
32 300468 TUF1I—4% ACTUATOR 1
33 004320 AAKILE/ MEX10 BOLT 1
34 300469 Hhs— COLLAR 1
35 004320 RAFRILE/M6X10 BOLT 1
36 306733 Ey hv>Oy K PITMAN ROD 1
37 303991 E D VI I G N BALL JOINT 1
38 302469 7345y b BRACKET 1
39 004910 AxT/5. 1 SCREW 2
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Ey NN YASLYF - X b RS L(HG300, HG303)

REF.NO.

OO =

PART NO.

350234-91
300468
004320
240272
306731

004320
300469
004320
531001
601116

600101
601110
600015
350236-9U
300415-9U

300390-UA
300392
300391
004202
300416-UA

300407-91
300404
004202
004805
303067

300409
300400
300417
300401
300418

300419
300420
300421
210525
300411

601024
600142
608000
302218
004905

300412

EIEEE

Ey hv> XA v F (#)
TIFa1I—24R
RARIE/MEX10
[EfE/ N %

T3y b

NERILE/MEX10
HhT—
NAKRILE/ME6X10
I7—NILT

F

Fa—7

T

Fa—7

AZX N KT L ($0)
& (8)

BRI

ARy b

A1 RrE>
FXxT/M5X16
HIN—

TJa4IE—
ARy b
FExY/M5X16
NAFY ~M5
INRES

BF

HF

HF

Oy 2%y b
MFELE

e e

=

2T NR

81N

PEERACE TN

F—MWF (X)
r—2X

il UARE N
INA TH RV
RKxT /4. 5

#HeE

PITMAN SWITCH & DUST DRUM (HG300, HG303)

DESCRIPTION

PITMAN-SWITCH ASSEMBLY
ACTUATOR

BOLT

SPRING

BRACKET

BOLT
COLLAR
BOLT

AIR VALVE
JOINT

TUBE

JOINT

TUBE

DUST DRUM ASSEMBLY
COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER/BODY
GASKET
GUIDE PIN
SCREW
COVER

FILTER

GASKET

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

HANDLE
JOINT
JOINT

NUT

JOINT SEAT

VALVE

PIN

SPRING
NAME PLATE
FIBER DRUM

CONNECTOR (LARGE)
HOSE

CORD BAND

SADDLE

SCREW

LATCH

SO O N DN = =~ 0 0 — — [ N G 4 4 -4
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HG410A, HG410B




TEFFHBAERE (HG410A, HG410B) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG410A, HG410B)

REENO. PART NO. BB DESCRIPTION QT.
1 352360-91 ERFEREE (#8) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASSEMBLY 1
2 352300 7745y b BRACKET 1
3 007046 M/hxy/M5X10 SCREW 2
4 352301 T3y b BRACKET 1
5 204585 Es WASHER 2
6 007028-HU TN/ M5X10 SCREW 2
7 352305 T4y b BRACKET 1
8 007020-HU FENZT/ME4X1T10 SCREW 1
9 004803 NAFTY b M4 NUT 1
10 352308 ANR—H— (t=2) SPACER (t=2) 1
11 352325-91 A1 K (#8) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
12 352338 A1 K GUIDE 1
13 007196 FENRT /M4 X4 SCREW 1
14 352313 2=t — SPACER 2
15 004064-HU RARNKILE /M4 BOLT 2
16 352320-91 N1 T (#8) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
17 007008-HU FENRT /M3 X4 SCREW 2
18 352328-91 A4 K (#8) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
19 303448 EE WASHER 2
20 007021-HU FENRT/MAXT2 SCREW 2
21 352316 ALK GUIDE 1
22 007008-HU TN/ M3 X4 SCREW 1
23 352317-91 INA T (#8) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
24 007008-HU FENZT /M3 X4 SCREW 2
25 352302 Ty b BRACKET 1
26 303448 E4 WASHER 2
27 007019-HU FENRT /M4 X8 SCREW 2
28 513092 I7—) 48— AIR CYLINDER 1
29 527006 AF—Kar htO—-5— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
30 352323 T3y b BRACKET 1
31 303067 INZES WASHER 2
32 352304 7745y b BRACKET 1
33 007042-HC M/hx,/M3 X 8 SCREW 3
34 352303 AN =t — SPACER 1
35 352324 Ty b BRACKET 1
36 204585 E4 WASHER 2
37 007029-HU FENRT/MEXT2 SCREW 1
38 600148 I7—F21—7T(P4X660 TUBE 2
39 600259 I7—F21—F(DP4X460 TUBE 1
40 600254 I7—F21—F(D®4X500 TUBE 1
41 600147 I7—Fa1—7F(®4X600) TUBE 1
42 352310 ZANn—H— (t=3) SPACER (t=3) 1
43 352306 ANR=H— (t=1) SPACER (t=1) 1
44 748052 T CYARN BAND 2
45 000465 ZINF WRENCH 1



HG411A, HG411B




ERIRIREE (HG411A, HG411B) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING DEVICE (HG411A, HG411B)

REFENO. PART NO. EBEHBIF DESCRIPTION QT.
1 352361-91 TEAFMEE (M) FABRIC GUIDE SWITCHING ASSEMBLY 1
2 352326 HHENR AUXILIARY PLATE 1
3 007043 Mhxy/M5X10 SCREW 3
4 352330 HER AUXILIARY PLATE 1
5 007018 FNRT/MAXG6 SCREW 3
6 352305 DA BRACKET 1
7 007020-HU FNhRT/MA4XT10 SCREW 1
8 004803 NAFTY M4 NUT 1
9 352308 ZNR—H— (t=2) SPACER (t=2) 1
10 352325-91 A4 K (#8) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
11 352338 RSN GUIDE 1
12 007196 FNRT/M4AX 4 SCREW 1
13 352313 A=Y — SPACER 2
14 004064-HU RARKI /M4 BOLT 2
15 352320-91 N1 T (%) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
16 007008-HU FNRY /M3 X4 SCREW 2
17 352328-91 A4 K (#8) GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
18 303448 EL WASHER 2
19 007021-HU FNRT/MAXT2 SCREW 2
20 352317-91 N1 T (%) PIPE ASSEMBLY 1
21 007008-HU FNhRT/M3X4 SCREW 2
22 352336 747y b BRACKET 1
23 007018 FENRT/M4AXE SCREW 2
24 513092 I7—v) 48— AIR CYLINDER 1
25 527006 ZE—RarrO—-5— SPEED CONTROLLER 2
26 352332 7545y b BRACKET 1
27 303067 INZEESR WASHER 2
28 352331 7545y b BRACKET 1
29 007042-HC mhxy /M3 X8 SCREW 3
30 352303 AN—H— SPACER 1
31 352324 Iy b BRACKET 1
32 204585 E4 WASHER 2
33 007029-HU FENZT/MEXT2 SCREW 1
34 258013A91 HEA GUIDE 1
35 303448 B4 WASHER 2
36 007017 FENRT /ML X5 SCREW 2
37 352337 7y b BRACKET 1
38 007020 FNRY/MEXTO0 SCREW 2
39 007027-HU FNRT/MEXS8 SCREW 2
40 600148 I7—F2—7(®4X660) TUBE 2
41 600259 I7—F21—7(®4X460) TUBE 1
42 600254 I7—Fa—T(D®4X500) TUBE 1
43 600147 I7—F2—7(®4X600) TUBE 1
44 352310 ZNR—H— (t=3) SPACER (t=3) 1
45 352306 ZNR—H— (t=1) SPACER (t=1) 1
46 748052 EX VAN BAND 2
47 000465 ZINF WRENCH 1



HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B




FE1=w ~(1)
(HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B)

REF.NO.

abwND =

© 0o~N®

—_
o

PART NO.

352359-91
352362
004905
352363
004028-HU

526007
004128
601134
601037
600194

600256

EIEER

wh# (#8)
T3y b
Az

750y b
RERFILE/M3

B
FARNRT /M3
#F
H#F

I7—F21—7 (®06X100)

I7—F21—7 (©06X400)

CONTROL UNIT (1)

(HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B)

DESCRIPTION

VALVE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

BOLT

VALVE
SCREW
JOINT
JOINT
TUBE

TUBE

QT.

N = N = —

A =MD W

—_



HG410B




H#E1=v ~(2) (HG410B)

REF.NO.

OO =

© oo~NO

PART NO.

605016-91
562099-91
007325-HU
201252A
303448

742565-91
742567-91
601120
600260

R

EF (18)
NANKIL b
INFESE
Ex

g — K
R — K
LES

I7—Fa—7

CONTROL UNIT (2) (HG410B)

DESCRIPTION Qr.

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE

BOLT

SPRING WASHER

WASHER

PN = =

RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD
JOINT
TUBE

—_ A



HG411B




#lfH1=v ~(3) (HG411B) CONTROL UNIT (3) (HG411B)

REFNO. PART NO. BB DESCRIPTION qQT.
1 605017-91 TR (1) SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY 1
2 562097-91 B SOLENOID VALVE 1
3 007325-HU RARRI b BOLT 2
4 201252A NXES SPRING WASHER 2
5 303448 Ed WASHER 2
6 742566-91 thifko— K RELAY CORD 1
7 742567-91 ko — K RELAY CORD 1
8 601120 wF JOINT 1
9 526009 £ VALVE 1
10 600260 I7-F2-7 (®6X360) TUBE 1
11 600261 I7-F21—-7 (®6X460) TUBE 1
12 600086A I7-Fa2—7 (®6X100) TUBE 1



HG410A, HG411A

2
3
| | E—x2a) -3
MOMENTARY
SWITCH




FliEfl1=v M(4) (HG410A, HG411A)

REF.NO.

arwON =

PART NO.

350645-91
000197
004910
204585
350643

300220
005183
003044
137142
005118

540003
540004
540005
601136
600079

600078
708004

EBEAET

EY X1y F (#8)
T3y b
AXxY () /5. 1
EL

7745y b

NIVITT7IF—52— (f8)
FxY/C5X17
ANAFy KSCH

EE2

FxY/C5X12

HLRE>
24y FRT 1
INIVT

#F ‘
I7—F21—7

I7—Fa21—7
EY XAy F (#8)

CONTROL UNIT (4) (HG410A, HG411A)

DESCRIPTION

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR COMPLETE
SCREW

NUT

WASHER

SCREW

PUSH BUTTON
SWITCH BODY
VALBE

JOINT

TUBE

TUBE
KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY (MOMENTARY)

QT.

AN 2 4 AN =

N = =

—_



HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B




Z=UIR(HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B) SLIDE PLATE (HG410A, HG410B, HG411A, HG411B)

REF.NO. PART NO. iR DESCRIPTION qQT.
1 250321-91 EZLR (#8) SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
2 258014 HERN FABRIC GUIDE 1
3 007018 FEXY /M4 X6 SCREW 2
4 303448 EL WASHER 2



HG411A




S &R (HG411A) SPECIAL PARTS (HG411A)

REFNO. PART NO. EIEE DESCRIPTION QT.
1 350234-91 Ey bx> X1 v F (#8) PITMAN-SWITCH COMPLETE 1
2 300468 TIF1I—5— ACTUATOR 1
3 004320 RNABXY/M6X10 SCREW 1
4 240272 JER AR SPRING 1
5 306731 775y b BRACKET 1
6 004320 NAXY/M6X10 SCREW 1
7 300469 HI— COLLAR 1
8 004320 ANAXY/M6X10 SCREW 1
9 531001 IF7—NILT AIR VALVE 1
10 601116 ¥ JOINT 1
11 600101 I7—Fa2—7 (®6X1010) TUBE 1
12 601110 WF JOINT 1
13 600015 Fa1—7 (®6X830) TUBE 1
14 526009 ByR VALVE 1



A1 ITFYvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE  REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO. PART.NO. PAGE  REF.NO.
000126 7 4 007017 17 9 240344 17 8 350235 13 7 522032 17 14
000197 13 27 007018 25 5 240348 3 15 350235 19 7 522032 19 11
000197 15 31 007018 25 23 240348 5 17 350236-9U 21 14 526007 27 6
000197 33 2 007018 13 8 250321-91 35 1 350272 15 4 526009 31 9
000390 7 18 007018 15 12 258013A91 25 34 350272 17 4 526009 37 14
000465 23 45 007018 17 12 258014 35 2 350272A 5 19 527005 15 3
000465 25 47 007018 19 8 258029 13 6 350273 5 20 527005 17 3
000480 7 5 007018 35 3 258029 19 6 350273 15 6 527006 23 29
000480 17 24 007018A 3 8 258030 13 4 350273 17 6 527006 25 25
000480 19 19 007018A 3 20 258030 19 4 350274 5 28 527006 13 3
002022-4 9 15 007018A 5 8 258030A 3 16 350274 15 7 527006 19 3
003044 13 32 007018A 5 25 300216 183 25 350274 17 7 531001 15 24
003044 15 36 007019-HU 23 27 300216 15 29 350275 5 22 531001 17 29
003044 33 8 007020 25 38 300220 183 26 350275 15 1 531001 21 9
004028-HU 27 5 007020-HU 23 8 300220 15 30 350275 17 1 531001 37 9
004064-HU 23 15 007020-HU 25 7 300220 33 6 350292-91 15 1 532001 13 19
004064-HU 25 14 007021-HU 23 20 300390-UA 21 16 350292-91 17 1 532001 19 24
004107 1110 007021-HU 25 19 300391 21 18 350293-91 15 23 540003 33 11
004121 9 4 007027 3 17 300392 21 17 350294-91 17 23 540004 33 12
004128 27 7 007027 5 13 300400 21 27 350295-91 19 18 540005 33 13
004202 21 19 007027 13 5 300401 21 29 350402 3 10 562097-91 31 2
004202 21 23 007027 19 5 300404 21 22 350402 5 10 562099-91 29 2
004304 15 20 007027-HU 25 39 300407-91 21 21 350403 3 12 600015 19 29
004304 17 20 007028-HU 23 6 300409 21 26 350404 5 14 600015 21 13
004320 17 34 007029 5 21 300411 21 35 350405 5 12 600015 37 13
004320 17 37 007029 15 5 300412 21 4 350406 3 2 600016 13 21
004320 17 39 007029 17 5 300415-9U 21 15 350406 5 2 600016 15 26
004320 19 30 007029-HU 23 37 300416-UA 21 20 350407 3 4 600063 17 33
004320 19 33 007029-HU 25 33 300417 21 28 350407 5 4 600077 13 23
004320 19 35 007042-HC 23 33 300418 21 30 350408-91 9 13 600077 15 28
004320 21 3 007042-HC 25 29 300419 21 31 350409 9 5 600078 33 16
004320 21 6 007043 25 3 300420 21 32 350410 9 18 600079 33 15
004320 21 8 007046 23 3 300421 21 38 350419-91 3 1 600080 19 27
004320 37 3 007064 3 11 300468 17 36 350420-91 5 1 600081 17 31
004320 37 6 007064 5 11 300468 19 32 350422-91 7 1 600083 19 26
004320 37 8 007196 23 13 300468 21 2 350643 33 5 600086A 31 12
004502 9 6 007196 25 12 300468 37 2 350645-91 33 1 600101 21 11
004543 3 14 007198 3 5 300469 17 38 352300 23 2 600101 37 11
004543 5 16 007198 5 5 300469 19 34 352301 23 4 600141 13 24
004802 11 12 007199 3 6 300469 21 7 352302 23 25 600142 21 37
004803 3 18 007199 5 6 300469 37 7 352303 23 34 600147 238 M
004803 23 9 007325-HU 29 3 300590 13 16 352303 25 30 600147 25 43
004803 25 8 007325-HU 31 3 300590 15 18 352304 23 32 600148 23 38
004805 5 18 137142 13 33 300590 17 18 352305 23 7 600148 25 40
004805 5 24 137142 15 37 300590 19 16 352305 25 6 600194 27 10
004805 9 8 137142 33 9 302095 9 10 352306 23 43 600254 23 40
004805 15 10 201166 9 17 302097 9 3 352306 25 45 600254 25 42
004805 17 10 201252 11 13 302218 21 39 352308 23 10 600256 27 11
004805 21 24 201252A 29 4 302469 17 42 352308 25 9 600259 23 39
004806 15 22 201252A 31 4 302469 19 38 352310 23 42 600259 25 4
004806 17 22 202013 11 9 302470 17 25 352310 25 44 600260 29 9
004812 7 33 202577 7 30 302470 19 20 352313 23 14 600260 31 10
004905 7 3 202922 7 34 303026 11 N 352313 25 13 600261 31 11
004905 9 9 202924 7 31 303067 23 31 352316 23 21 601024 21 36
004905 21 40 204185 3 9 303067 25 27 352317-91 23 28 601037 27 9
004905 27 3 204185 5 9 303067 21 25 352317-91 25 20 601049 13 12
004906 7 1 204520 3 3 303448 23 19 352320-91 23 16 601049 15 15
004906 7 15 204520 5 3 303448 23 26 352320-91 25 15 601049 17 15
004908 7 28 204585 23 5 303448 25 18 352323 23 30 601049 19 12
004910 13 17 204585 23 36 303448 25 35 352324 23 35 601053 15 17
004910 13 28 204585 25 32 303448 35 4 352324 25 31 601053 17 17
004910 15 19 204585 9 7 303448 29 5 352325-91 23 11 601072 13 15
004910 15 32 204585 13 29 303448 31 5 352325-91 25 10 601072 19 14
004910 17 19 204585 15 33 303499 1 18 352326 25 2 601089 13 14
004910 17 43 204585 33 4 303500 117 352328-91 23 18 601089 19 15
004910 19 17 205722 1 14 303991 17 26 352328-91 25 17 601097 13 22
004910 19 39 206329 7 2 303991 17 41 352330 25 4 601097 19 25
004910 33 3 207340-9S 7 6 303991 19 21 352331 25 28 601102 15 38
004911 119 207341-SA 7 14 303991 19 37 352332 25 26 601102 17 44
004920 1 21 207342-SA 7 10 306731 17 28 352336 25 22 601107 15 27
005118 13 3 207343 7 7 306731 19 23 352337 25 37 601107 17 30
005118 15 35 207344-SA 7 12 306731 21 5 352338 23 12 601110 13 20
005118 33 10 207345 7 28 306731 37 5 352338 25 11 601110 19 28
005183 13 30 207346 7 24 306733 17 40 352359-91 27 1 601110 21 12
005183 15 34 207347 7 21 306733 19 36 352360-91 23 1 601110 37 12
005183 33 7 207348-SA 7 19 306733A 17 27 352361-91 25 1 601110A 17 32
005266 9 M 207349 7 16 306733A 19 22 352362 27 2 601116 15 25
005542 7 22 207350-SA 7 8 306737A 3 13 352363 27 4 601116 21 10
005543 7 9 207351 7 26 306737A 5 15 513070 13 2 601116 37 10
005543 7 138 207352 7 27 306792 9 14 513070 19 2 601120 29 8
005543 7 17 207353 7 32 306793 9 16 513075 15 2 601120 31 8
005543 7 20 207354 7 29 306845A 3 7 513075 17 2 601134 27 8
005543 7 25 210061 15 21 306845A 5 7 513092 23 28 601136 33 14
007008-HU 28 17 210061 17 21 307079 1 16 513092 25 24 605016-91 29 1
007008-HU 238 22 210525 21 34 350232-91 13 1 522007 15 13 605017-91 31 1
007008-HU 23 24 240272 17 35 350232-91 19 1 522007 17 18 608000 21 38
007008-HU 25 16 240272 19 3 350233-91 13 18 522014-91 13 10 608002 13 18
007008-HU 25 21 240272 21 4 350234-91 21 1 522014-91 19 10 608002 15 16
007017 25 36 240272 37 4 350234-91 37 1 522032 13 1 608002 17 16

007017 15 9 240344 15 8 350235 3 19 522032 15 14 608002 19 13
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PART NO.

708004
708004
742075
742076
742077
742078
742202
742565-91
742566-91
742567-91

742567-91
748004
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760106-JA
760134
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760136
811075
811076-91
9A3068
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